EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 9th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2016 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor
Hon. Anthony C. Callos
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares
Hon. Ramon E. Entico
Hon. Nelson E. Quiñones

- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.
- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Liga ng mga Barangay President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 143 S-2016

A RESOLUTION GRANTING MONTHLY HONORARIUM TO ELECTION OFFICER JULIE L. NAPIRE, FROM THE PERIOD COVERED APRIL 01, 2016 TO MAY 30, 2016

WHEREAS, Section 447 (a) (1) of the Local Government Code of 1991 states that "when the finances of the municipality allow, provide for additional allowances and other benefits to judges, prosecutors, public elementary and high school teachers and other government officials stationed in or assigned to the municipality";

WHEREAS, the LGU is currently granting allowances to the government officials stationed in or assigned to the municipality;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Hon. Nelson E. Quinones, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to grant monthly honorarium to Election Officer Julie L.Napire, from the period covered April 01, 2016 to May 30, 2016;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, Mr. Eduardo E. Felicia, Municipal Budget Officer, Ms. Ava E. Obrique, Municipal Accountant, and Ms. Aida E. Mendivil, Personnel Officer, for appropriate action.

APPROVED.				
 	I HEREBY	CERTIFY	ТО	THE
	CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:			

(Sgd.) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd.) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer